EVAL-AD7791EBZ User Guide
UG-827
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD7791 24-Bit, Low Power, Sigma-Delta ADC
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 11
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the AD7791

UG-827 EVAL-AD7791EBZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 11
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1 24-bit Σ-Δ ADC Analog Devices AD7791BRMZ
1 U2 USB controller Cypress Semiconductor Corp. CY7C68013A-56LFXC
1 U3 EEPROM Microchip Technology, Inc. 24LC64-I/SN
1 U4 3.3 V regulator Analog Devices ADP3303ARZ-3.3
1 U5 2.5 V reference Analog Devices ADR381ARTZ
1 Y1 24 MHz crystal AEL Crystals X24M000000S244
1 D1 Red LED Avago Technologies HSMS-C191
1 L1 Ferrite bead Meggitt Sigma BMB2A0300AN1
1 D3 Diode Micro Commercial Components
Corp.
DL4001-TP
6 C1 to C6 Capacitor Do not insert Do not insert
5 C7, C10, C14, C21, C24 10 µF tantalum capacitor AVX Corporation TAJA106M016R
17 C8, C9, C11, C15, C16, C18, C22, C23,
C25 to C33
0.1 µF ± 10% ceramic
capacitor
AVX Corporation CM105X7R104K16AT
2 C12, C13 1 µF ceramic capacitor Kemet C0603C105K8PACTU
1 C17 2.2 µF tantalum capacitor Kemet T491A225K016AT
2 C19, C20 12 pF ceramic capacitor AVX Corporation 06031A120JAT2A
6 R1 to R4, R9, R18 0 Ω resistor Multicomp MC0063W06030R
2 R5, R6 5 kΩ resistor Vishay PNM0805E5001BST5
4 R12 to R15 1 MΩ resistor Multicomp MC0063W060311M
2 R16, R17 100 kΩ resistor Multicomp MC0063W06031100K
1 R19 10 kΩ resistor Multicomp MC0063W0603110K
1 R20 1 kΩ resistor Multicomp MC0063W060311K
2 R21, R22 2.2 kΩ resistor Multicomp MC0063W060312K2
7 LK1, LK2, LK4, LK6 to LK8,
LK11 (2 × 1 way)
Pin header Harwin M20-9990246
1 LK3 (2 × 2 way) Pin header Harwin M20-9983646